HerBerT R. O’CoNOR, GOVERNOR.

Item .

22,

23.

24.

25.

26.

21,

28.

29.

For expenses of Presidential electors, to be spent
under the direction of the Governor..............
For a deficiency in printing and telephone service
of the Legislature during the Session 1941.......
‘Maryland’s share of expenses of the Atlantic States
Marine Fisheries Commission...................
To the State Department of Health for the control of
Epidemic and Pestilential Diseases, to be spent
under the direction of the Governor..............
For State’s share of cost of extending water line
from Baltimore City limits to the Glenn L. Martin
Company plant at Middle River, Maryland........
To Springfield State Hospital for claim for injury to
Frank Greenwood in accordance with the award of
the State Industrial Accident Commission........
To State Department of Forestry for deficiency in
State’s share of expense of fighting forest fires due
various Counties of the State....................
To the Board of Public Works, to be allocated by the
said Board, to supplement budgets of State Agen-
cies receiving appropriations from General Funds,
for the purpose of adjusting salaries of employees
to conform to the Standard Salary Plan..........

Total Miscellaneous ' Appropriations from
General Funds............ccouvuenn..

1944

3,976.25

700.00

10,000.00

93,000.00

1,150.63

9,456.41

650,000.00

1945

725,000.00

$938,016.29

$877,101.00

MISCELLANEOUS APPROPRIATIONS NO. 3

The following appropriations are made from the General Funds of the State:

Item

1.

For the payment of rent of offices occupied by State
Departments, Boards and Commissions in Balti-
more City subject to the control of Board of Public
Works and upon the recommendation of the Direc-
tor of the Department of Budget and Procurement
as provided by Chapter 64 of the Acts of 1939......

The totals of $130,000.00 per year include appropria-
tions to the ‘State Department of Health in the
amount of $14,500.00, and to the State Department
of Public Welfare in the amount of $12,400.00 for
each of the fiscal years 1944 and 1945.

1944

$130,000.00

1945

$130,000.00



